GENERAL ORDER -01-01

## IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT:

Section 1. Pursuant to 10 ILCS 5/6-21 of the Illinois Revised Statutes, the Court being advised that the term of G. William Richards as a member of the Board of Election Commissioners of the City of Aurora, Kane, Kendall and Will Counties, Illinois does expire on the first day of December, 2000 and it appearing that said G. William Richards has performed the duties of his office since his appointment as a member of the said Election Commission in a lawful and proper manner, and continues to be a member of one of the two leading political parties of the State of Illinois, the court hereby reappoints G. William Richards as a member of said Election Commission for a period of three (3) years from and after the expiration of his term, and until his successor is appointed.

Section 2. The said G. William Richards shall take his seat on such Board immediately upon filing the oath and bond as set forth in 10 ILCS 5/6-24 of the Illinois Revised Statutes.

Section 3. This order shall take effect December 1, 2000.

ENTER this 3 day of January, A.D., 2001.

Grant Wegner

Chief Judge

16th Judicial Circuit